Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diehl AKO Stiftung & Co. KG		02/08/2006	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hydrometer Electronic GmbH	
Street Address:	Donaustrasse 120	
City:	Nurnberg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	90451	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78243106	
Registration Number:	2853433	PRIOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(516)742-4366 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

516 742 4343 Phone:

Email: kweltsch@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Keith Welstch

400 Garden City Plaza Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Garden City, NEW YORK 11530 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23/1033

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900065709

Keith A. Weltsch Name:

REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0704

TRADEMARK

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza
Address Line 2: Suite 300
Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith A. Weltsch

Signature: //Keith A. Weltsch/

Date: 12/29/2006

Total Attachments: 2
source=DeedofAssign#page1.tif
source=DeedofAssign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Diehl AKO Stiftung & Co. KG, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Pfannerstr. 75 D-88239 Wangen, Germany, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns the trademarks detailed in attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS Hydrometer Electronic GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws o Germany, having a place of business at Donaustraβe 120, 90451 Nürnberg, Germany, hereinbelow called AAssignee@ is desirous of acquiring, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks detailed in attached Schedule A, and in and to any renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred unto the said Assignee, its successor or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks detailed in Schedule A and to any registrations resulting therefrom, and in and to any renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

Diehl Ako Stiftung & Co. KG

Typewritten Name: Neugenauer

Title:Chairman of Corporate
Division Board

ppa. Waldmüller' Member of Corporate Division Board

Dated: February 8, 2006 Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser 400 Garden City Plaza Garden City, NY 11530 (516) 742-4343

TRADEMARK

OVALLE/WINPAT/DOCUMENT/1032694 REEL: 003452 FRAME: 070

SCHEDULE A

 Trademark
 U.S. Serial No.
 U. S. Reg. No.

 Miscellaneous Design PRIOS
 78/243,106
 2,853,433

TRADEMARK

Q:\alle\winpat\document\i0326**REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0707**

RECORDED: 12/29/2006